

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT & SESSIONS**  
**JUDGE, BANGALORE RURAL DISTRICT,**  
**BANGALORE.**

**S.C. NO. 109/16**

C.W.10 EXAMINED AS PW.3

Witness duly sworn on 18.11.2019

Deposition of	Ganapathy Subramanian Natarajan
Father's Name	K. Natarajan
Age	46 Years
Occupation	Manager, IBM.
Residence	Whitefield

**Examination-in-chief by P.P.:**

1. I know the deceased Kusumarani. She was my colleague.
2. On 21.01.2016 I visited Vaidehi Hospital wherein dead body of Kusumarani was kept. Police came there and recorded the injuries found on the dead body and prepared a inquest mahazar. I now identify the said mahazar. It is marked as Ex.P. 12. Signature of witness the witness as Ex.P. 12(a). Along with me one Mathew and Sanjay were present. I can identify the signatures of Mathew and Sanjay. They are marked as Ex.P. 12(b) and (c).

**Cross-examination by Sri.NS, Adv. for Accused:**

3. We have not received any notice from the police to participate in the inquest proceedings.

4. Question : Are you aware of the contents of Ex.P. 12?

Ans : Police explained the contents of the Ex.P. 12 and thereafter took my signature on Ex.P. 12.

5. It is false to suggest that I do not know the contents of Ex.P. 12 and I am deposing falsely.

**Re-examination: Nil**

[The deposition of the witness is typed to my dictation in the open court]

R.O.I. & A. C.

(V. SRISHANANDA)  
Prl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
Bangalore Rural District,  
Bangalore.