

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT &  
SESSIONS JUDGE, BANGALORE RURAL  
DISTRICT, BANGALORE.**

**S.C. NO. 109/16**

C.W.4 EXAMINED AS PW.6

Witness duly sworn on 09.12.2019

Deposition of	Gopal Durgappa Kattimani
Father's Name	Durgappa Kattimani
Age	30 Years
Occupation	STP Operator
Residence	Kadugodi

**Examination-in-chief by P.P.:**

1. I am acquainted with the accused.
  
2. In the year 2016 I have seen the accused near Mahaveer Kings Palace Apartment. He wanted to visit Kusuma Rani. Security guard made entries in the visitors book and We called Kusuma Rani over telephone. She came and took the accused along with her to flat no. 507.

3. In the evening another room mate of Kusuma Rani Nidhi Sharma came and told that her flat door is opened and wanted us to accompany her. Myself, P.W. 4, 5 went near the flat and saw. Front door was opened and there was darkness inside and put on the light and found that Kusuma Rani was dead and blood stains were present on the floor. Police came and conducted mahazar. I have signed two mahazars. Witness identifies his signature in Ex.P. 1 and 2. They are now marked as Ex.P. 1© and 2©.

**Cross-examination by Sri.N.S, Adv. for Accused:**

4. I have been appointed through agency as STP operator. My duty hours is from 09.00 a.m. to 05.00 p.m.
5. It is false to suggest that I have signed Ex.P. 1 and 2 at Ex.P. 1© and 2© in Police Station. It is false to suggest that I have seen the accused

for the first time in the court and I have not seen him earlier.

6. It is false to suggest that I have given false evidence as tutored by the police.

**Re-examination: Nil**

[The deposition of the witness is typed to my dictation in the open court]

R.O.I. & A. C.

(V. SRISHANANDA)  
Prl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
Bangalore Rural District,  
Bangalore.