

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT &  
SESSIONS JUDGE, BANGALORE RURAL  
DISTRICT, BANGALORE.**

**S.C. NO.109/2016**

C.W.19 EXAMINED AS P.W.9

Witness duly sworn on 27.11.2020

Deposition of	P.S.Ashok
Father's name	B.K.Srinivasaiah
Age	40 Years
Occupation	Security, JPMC, Marathalli
Residence	Madigeri, Varthur

**Examination-in-chief by Learned Public  
Prosecutor:**

1. I know C.W.18.
2. During 2016, I was working as Security Guard at Forum Value Mall. At that time, the accused present before the Court came to Arrow Readymade Shop situated in Forum Value Mall. I saw him in the custody of police after two days of his first visit to Forum Value Mall. He came to Forum Value Mall and changed his cloth.

3. Police conducted panchanama in my presence in Arrow Readymade Shop. Now I see said panchanama, it bears my signature, hence, Mahazar is marked as Ex.P.14. and signature of witness is marked as Ex.P.14(a).

**(At this juncture, further chief examination is deferred for want of property).**

[The deposition of the witness is typed to my dictation in the open court]

R.O.I. & A.C.

(VENKATESH NAIK T.)  
Prl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
Bangalore Rural District,  
Bangalore.