

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT & SESSIONS
JUDGE, BANGALORE RURAL DISTRICT, BANGALORE**

S.C. NO.109/2016

Witness duly sworn on 16.06.2022

Deposition of	Vignesh R.
Father's Name	Ramesh
Age	30 years
Occupation	Employee in shoe company
Address	Gandhipuram, Whitefield, Bengaluru

Examination-in-chief by Learned Public Prosecutor:

Since 2016 I am working in Puma Shoe showroom situated at Form Value Mall, Whitefield, Bengaluru. During 2016 in Puma Shoe showroom once I saw the accused who is now present in the Court hall. Accused by wearing shoe came to Puma shoe showroom, purchased shoes left shoes worn by him in the shop took new shoe.

2) Rajesh Kumar Barik and Sharanabasappa are the employees of the Puma shoe showroom.

3) After 4 days a police came to Puma shoe showroom asked whether a person left shoe. I have shown the shoe

which was in the dustbin. The shoe which was in the dustbin contained blood marks.

4) Police came along with accused to Puma shoe showroom. This witness identified his signature on the mahazar dated 24.01.2016. The mahazar which bears signature of this witness is marked at Ex.P.16 and signature of witness is marked at Ex.P.16(a).

5) Police have prepared mahazar marked at Ex.P.16 in Puma shoe showroom and took one pair shoe which was in the dustbin of Puma shoe showroom. This witness identified one pair shoe which was in the sealed white cotton bag as are seized by the police in Puma shoe showroom while recording mahazar marked at Ex.P.16. One pair shoe identified this witness as noted above together are marked at MO.8.

Cross-examination by Sri. LKM Adv. for accused:

Deferred to 11.07.2022 subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- on the request of Sri. LKM advocate and accused.

In the Court hall accused paid Rs.1,000/- to the witness.

(The deposition of the witness is typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(SUBRAMANYA J.N.)

Prl. District & Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru Rural District,
Bengaluru.