

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT &
SESSIONS JUDGE, BANGALORE RURAL
DISTRICT, BANGALORE.**

S.C. NO.109/2016

C.W.3 EXAMINED AS P.W.16

Witness duly sworn on 23-05-2023

Deposition of	Jayanth Devnath
Father's name	Jugal Devnath
Age	30 Years
Occupation	Security, Mahaveer Apartment
Residence	Kadugodi, Bangalore

**EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY LEARNED PUBLIC
PROSECUTOR:**

I know CW.2. I am working as a Security at Mahaveer King Place Apartment since long time. I have not seen CW.1. I have not seen the accused. I do not know the deceased. I do not know anything about the facts of this case. I did not give any statement to the Police. In the year 2016, once the Police visited our Apartment and took my signature. Witness identified

his signature on Ex.P.2. Signature of the witness is marked as Ex.P.2(b). I do not know the contents of Ex.P.2.

(At this stage the learned Public Prosecutor seeks permission to treat the witness as hostile. Heard. Perused. Permission is granted.)

**CROSS-EXAMINATION BY LEARNED PUBLIC
PROSECUTOR:-**

It is false to suggest that, the Police came to our Apartment and conducted the mahazar at Room No.507 in respect of the murder of one Kusuma Rani. It is false to suggest that, the Police have collected the DVR of the CCTV of our Apartment. It is false to suggest that, the CCTV footages of 19-01-2016 have been collected by the IO. It is false to suggest that, the Police also seized one note book at the time of the mahazar. It is false to suggest that, after knowing the contents I have signed and now deposing false to help the accused.

CROSS-EXAMINATION BY ACCUSED:

Nil

[The deposition of the witness is typed to my dictation
in the open court]

R.O.I. & A.C.

(M.L.RAGHUNATH.)
Prl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Bangalore Rural District,
Bangalore.