

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS
JUDGE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT, BENGALURU.**

SC.No.109/2016

CW.26 EXAMINED AS PW.18

WITNESS DULY SWORN ON 09-08-2023

Deposition of	Rajappa
Father's Name	Venkatarayappa
Age	48 Years
Occupation	Mason
Residence	Vijayalakshmi Colony, Belathur

EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY LEARNED PP:

I know the accused. During the year 2015, one day the Police have recovered one jeans pant from the accused in an Apartment near Krishna Temple. I came to know that the accused committed the murder of one lady in the said apartment and as such the jeans pant belongs to the accused with bloodstains was recovered by the Police. The Police also took my signature to one document. Mahazar is marked as Ex.P.22. Signature of the witness is marked as

Ex.P.22(a). Jeans pant is marked as MO.15.

**CROSS-EXAMINATION BY SRI.AJ ADVOCATE FOR
ACCUSED:**

I cannot say the date of the mahazar. The Police did not issue any notice to me. I do not know the contents of Ex.P.22. It is false to suggest that, the Police did not conduct any mahazar in any apartment and took my signature in the Police Station. It is false to suggest that, no bloodstained jeans was recovered from the accused in my presence. The Police did not took me to any other place on that day. It is false to suggest that, I did not see the accused earlier. It is false to suggest that, I am deposing false as tutored by the Police.

(The deposition of the witness is typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(Sri.M.L.RAGHUNATH)
Prl. District and Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru Rural District,
Bengaluru.