

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT AND  
SESSIONS JUDGE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT,  
BENGALURU.**

**SC.No.109/2016**

**CW.30 EXAMINED AS PW.19**

**WITNESS DULY SWORN ON 09-08-2023**

Deposition of	Ashish Rajan
Father's Name	Suresh Prasad
Age	38 Years
Occupation	Bank Employee
Residence	Whitefield

**EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY LEARNED PP:**

I am working as a Manager at ICICI Bank since 12 years. I was working as a Manager at Whitefield Wealth Branch during 2016.

2. The Police asked me to furnish CCTV footage of ATM kept next to our Bank relating to 19-01-2016. I have given one CD containing the CCTV footage of that

ATM to the Police. One sealed cover is opened and one CD is identified and the same is marked as Ex.P.23. The CD is produced in a sealed cover and the same is opened and verified through the Court CD player. On seeing the video, one person found entering into the ATM at 16:38:14 hours and withdrawing some money and going out at 16:39:09 hours on 19-01-2016. The witness had deposed that, he cannot identify the said person as the video is not clear. The ATM found in this video is the ATM annexed to our office. Our Branch Code is 1948. I can identify the documents issued by our Branch. The witness identified one document with regard to the account of the deceased. It is marked as Ex.P.24. Witness also identified the account extract of the deceased. It is marked as Ex.P.25.

**CROSS-EXAMINATION BY SRI.AJ ADVOCATE FOR  
ACCUSED:**

The Police issued requisition to furnish CCTV footages on 29-01-2016. I do not remember the date on which, I furnished the CCTV footages to the IO. I do not

know the name of the Police Officer who collected the same. I have not seen the accused earlier to this date. It is false to suggest that, the ATM found in the CD is not the ATM belongs to our ICICI Bank. It is false to suggest that, CD is created for the purpose of this case and I have not furnished any information to the IO.

(The deposition of the witness is typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(Sri.M.L.RAGHUNATH)  
Prl. District and Sessions Judge,  
Bengaluru Rural District,  
Bengaluru.