

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT AND
SESSIONS JUDGE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT,
BENGALURU.**

SC.No.109/2016

CW.38 EXAMINED AS PW.20

WITNESS DULY SWORN ON 10-08-2023

Deposition of	Madhusudhan
Father's Name	H C Krishnegowda
Age	40 Years
Occupation	AEE
Residence	Hassan

EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY LEARNED PP:

During the year 2015-16, I was working as AEE at Whitefield Sub Division.

2. In this case, the IO makes a request to prepare the sketch of the place of offence. Accordingly, I had deputed our ward Engineer. He had inspected the spot and gave me a rough sketch. On the basis of the same, I

prepared the neat sketch and gave the same to the IO. Sketch is marked as Ex.P.26. Signature of the witness is marked as Ex.P.26(a).

**CROSS-EXAMINATION BY SRI.AJ ADVOCATE FOR
ACCUSED:**

I get the sketch prepared through my assistant. It is not endorsed on Ex.P.26. The date of preparing the sketch is not mentioned. It is false to suggest that, I have prepared the sketch as directed by the IO and not by visiting the spot personally.

(The deposition of the witness is typed to my dictation in
the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(Sri.M.L.RAGHUNATH)
Prl. District and Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru Rural District,
Bengaluru.