

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT AND  
SESSIONS JUDGE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT,  
BENGALURU.**

**SC.No.109/2016**

**CW.44 EXAMINED AS PW.21**

**WITNESS DULY SWORN ON 11-08-2023**

Deposition of	Pradeep
Father's Name	Bhadrachari
Age	39 Years
Occupation	PSI
Residence	Koramangala

**EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY LEARNED PP:**

From 30-12-2013 to 31-03-2016, I was working as PSI at Kadugodi Police Station.

2. On 19-01-2016 at 10:00pm., I received information from the public about the murder of the deceased Kusuma Rani in flat No.507, Mahaveer King's Palace Apartment. Accordingly, I visited the flat on the

same night. On my visit, CW.1 was present in front of the flat No.507 and gave a written complaint. After receiving the complaint, I returned to the Police Station and registered criminal case and submitted FIR. Complaint is at Ex.P.13. FIR is marked as Ex.P.27. Signature of the witness is marked as Ex.P.27(a). CW.47 took up the further investigation.

**CROSS-EXAMINATION BY SRI.AJ ADVOCATE FOR  
ACCUSED:**

I cannot say the name of the person who informed me over phone. I do not remember the time at which I received the phone but, I received telephone when I was in the Police Station. I took half an hour to reach the spot from the Police Station. The complainant herself wrote the complaint. I did not enquire any other persons at that time.

2. It is false to suggest that, I did not visit the spot and I have not received any complaint in-person. I obtained the signature of the complainant while serving

the copy of FIR. It is false to suggest that, I did not obtain signature of the complainant in the FIR. It is false to suggest that, I am deposing false. It is true that, the signature of the complainant found in the FIR and the complaint are found to be different in nature.

(The deposition of the witness is typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(Sri.M.L.RAGHUNATH)  
Prl. District and Sessions Judge,  
Bengaluru Rural District,  
Bengaluru.