

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS
JUDGE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT, BENGALURU.**

SC.No.109/2016

CW.29 EXAMINED AS PW.22

WITNESS DULY SWORN ON 21-09-2023

Deposition of	Ravi Kumar
Father's Name	Balaji Muniyappa
Age	43 Years
Occupation	HC 8277, HSR Layout Traffic Police Station
Residence	K R Puram

EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY LEARNED PP:

From 2012 to 2017, I was working as PC 9892 at Kadugodi Police Station.

2. On 21-01-2016, I was deputed to look after the dead body of Kusumarani at Vaidehi Hospital. After conducting the postmortem, the dead body was handed over to the brother of the deceased. On 11-02-2016, I was deputed to collect the CCTV footages from ICICI Bank.

Accordingly, I went to said bank at Varthur branch and collected CCTV footages in a CD from CW.19 and handed over the same to the IO. I can identify the said CD. CD is at Ex.P.23. I also gave a report in this regard. Report is marked as Ex.P.28.

**CROSS-EXAMINATION BY SRI.AJ ADVOCATE FOR
ACCUSED:**

It is false to suggest that, I was not deputed with the work of collecting CCTV footages and looking after the dead body. It is false to suggest that, Ex.P.28 is a created one for the purpose of this case. The IO did not issue any orders in writing for deputing me to the above said works. I did not mention in the SHD about deputing me to the above said works. It is false to suggest that, I am deposing false as tutored by the IO.

(The deposition of the witness is typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(Sri.M.L.RAGHUNATH)
Prl. District and Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru Rural District,
Bengaluru.