

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT AND  
SESSIONS JUDGE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT,  
BENGALURU.**

**SC.No.109/2016**

**CW.28 EXAMINED AS PW.24**

**WITNESS DULY SWORN ON 26-03-2024**

Deposition of	Suresh K
Father's Name	Late Krishnappa
Age	34 Years
Occupation	FDA, Shivamogga Mahanagara Palike
Residence	Shivamogga

**EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY LEARNED PP:**

From 2013 to 2018 I was working as PC at Kadugodi Police Station.

2. On 08-02-2016 I was deputed with the work of collecting the postmortem report and the articles collected from Vaidehi Hospital. Accordingly, I went to Vaidehi Hospital and collected the same and handed over to the

IO. PM Report is at Ex.P.20. I also gave a report in this regard. Report is marked as Ex.P.32. Signature of the witness is marked as Ex.P.32(a). I can identify the articles collected. They are at MO.1 and 9 to 12.

**CROSS-EXAMINATION BY ADVOCATE FOR ACCUSED:**

Nil

(The deposition of the witness is typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(Sri.M.L.RAGHUNATH)  
Prl. District and Sessions Judge,  
Bengaluru Rural District,  
Bengaluru.