

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT AND
SESSIONS JUDGE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT,
BENGALURU.**

SC.No.109/2016

CW.47 EXAMINED AS PW.25

WITNESS DULY SWORN ON 23-01-2025

Deposition of	Prashanth M M
Father's Name	Mahadeva
Age	46 Years
Occupation	Dy.S.P., CID, Bengaluru
Residence	Bengaluru

EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY LEARNED PP:

I was working as PI at Kadugodi Police Station from February 2015 to August 2016.

2. On 19-01-2016, I have received the case file from PW.21 and examined the case file. I have visited the spot of incident situated at house No.507, 4th floor situated at Mahaveer King's Place Apartment at

Vijayalakshmi Colony and found dead body of Kusuma. I got taken photographs of dead body through photographer and then I shifted the dead body to Vydehi Hospital through my staff. Afterwards, I conducted spot panchanama in presence CW.2, 4 and 5-Ganesh, Gopal and Ranjith from 01:30 am to 02:30 am on 20-01-2016. Now I have seen said panchanama. It is already marked as Ex.P.1. My signature on it is marked as Ex.P.1(d).

(At this stage, at request of witness, further-examination-in-chief is deferred)

(The deposition of the witness is typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(Smt.Geetha K B)
Prl. District and Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru Rural District,
Bengaluru.