

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT AND  
SESSIONS JUDGE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT,  
BENGALURU.**

**SC.No.109/2016**

**CW.37 EXAMINED AS PW.26**

**WITNESS DULY SWORN ON 28-03-2025**

Deposition of	Mangesh Bhanu
Father's Name	Subhash Bhanu
Age	46 Years
Occupation	Senior Manager at 'Make My Trip' Company
Residence	Badlapur, Mumbai

**EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY LEARNED PP:**

I was working as Senior Manager (Risk Control Unit) at Cleartrip Company, Mumbai during 2016.

2. On 26-01-2016, I have received requisition from Kadugodi Police Station, Bengaluru to furnish transaction details of Sukhbir Singh. Accordingly, I have given the transaction details of Sukhbir Singh who had

reserved his Air tickets from Bengaluru to Mumbai and Mumbai to Delhi. In this regard, I have given my covering letter and transaction details on 29-01-2016 to concerned Police Station. Now I have seen said covering letter and the transaction details of Sukhbir Singh. They are marked as Ex.P.33 and 34. My seal with signatures on these documents are marked as Ex.P.33(a) and 34(a).

**CROSS-EXAMINATION BY ADVOCATE FOR ACCUSED:**

(Deferred at request)

(The deposition of the witness is typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(Smt.Geetha K B)  
Prl. District and Sessions Judge,  
Bengaluru Rural District,  
Bengaluru.